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Bachelor's Degree Programme in Nursing 17S, part-time
studies, Lappeenranta

Code

SH17M

SH17M-1001
SH17M-1002

KPE0042S
KTS1196
KTS1197
KTS1048
KTS1245
KTS1198
KTS1199

SH17M-1003

KTS1201
KTS0972
KTS1202
KTS1195
KTS1005
KTS1200

SH17M-1004
SH17M-1005

KTS1203
KTS1204
KSUO0036S
KENOO76S
KTS1246

SH17M-1006

KTS1205
KTS1206
KTS1207
KTS1208

SH17M-1007

Name

Bachelor's Degree Programme in Nursing 17S, part-time studies,
Lappeenranta

BASIC STUDIES

FUNDAMENTALS OF NURSING CARE

Orientation Studies

Nursing Interventions

Anatomy and Physiology

Patient Safety in Nursing Care

First Aid 1

Professional Growth 1

Professional Growth 2

NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES FOR LONG-TERM ILLNESSES
Medical Nursing Care

Pharmocological Therapy

Pharmacology

Information Retrieval, Evaluation and Report

Social and Health Care Service Systems

Professional Growth 3

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES IN HEALTH PROMOTION
Nursing Care for Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Multicultural Social and Health Care

Finnish Communication at Work

English Communication at Work

First Aid 2 and Disaster Training

NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES IN ACUTE CARE

Surgical and Perioperative Nursing

Emergency Nursing Care

Evidence Based Nursing

Research and Development Skills

NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES IN MULTICULTURAL COMMUNITIES
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ECTS
total

195

15



KTS1209
KTS1043
KTS1210
KRU0042S
KRUO0054
KRUOO055
SH17M-1008
SH17M-1009
KTS1247
KTS1248
KTS1249
KTS1250
KTS1251
KTS1252
KTS1253
KTS1254
KTS1255
KTS1256
KTS1258
KTS1259
KTS1260
KTS1261
KTS1262
KTS1322
KTS1323
KTS1321
KTS1313
KTS1311
KTS1312
SH17M-1010
SH17M-1011
SHHARJOR

Family and Community Nursing Care

Entrepreneurship, Quality and Marketing in the Wellbeing Industry

Performance Promoting Nursing Care
Swedish Communication at Work

Public Administration Swedish, Written Skills
Public Administration Swedish, Spoken Skills
ADVANCED PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
ADVANCED COMPETENCIES IN NURSING
Nursing in ICU

Nursing in ER

Nursing in crises

Nurse as teamleader

Medical competence in critically ill patiens
Assesment of care at home

Activating every day life

Client safety at home

Modern nursing at home

Health technology and innovations
Anesthesia nursing

Operative nursing

Day surgery nursing

Simulations

Medical competence in perioperative nursing
Health Care of Clients with Substance Abuse Problems
Clients of Different Age Groups in Mental Healthcare
Tools in Mental Healthcare

Client-centered Health Services

Clinical Skills and Facing the Patient

Patient Evaluation and Caring

ELECTIVE STUDIES

PLACEMENT

Orientation to Clinical Practice

SHHARJAM1 |Clinical Practice Placement 1
SHHARJAM2 |Clinical Practice Placement 2
SHHARJAM3 | Clinical Practice Placement 3
SHHARJAM4 | Clinical Practice Placement 4
SHHARJAMS5 | Clinical Practice Placement 5

SHHARJSY
SH17M-1012
SH17M-1013

Advanced Clinical Practice Placement
THESIS
Drug Calculations

Page 2/10

W OO 0T W W W W W(Ww Ww(Www w w w w w w(w w|w

o olRPlRrRIRERIER PN
o|lo|lo|lo|lo|o|o |u



KVV0396 Drug Calculations 2
KVV0397 Drug Calculations 3
KVV0398 Drug Calculations 4
KVV0399 Drug Calculations 5
KVV0400 Drug Calculations 6

SH17M Bachelor's Degree Programme in Nursing 17S, part-time studies,
Lappeenranta: 195 ECTS

SH17M-1001 BASIC STUDIES: 40 ECTS
SH17M-1002 FUNDAMENTALS OF NURSING CARE: 20 ECTS

KPEOQOO042S Orientation Studies: 2 ECTS

Learning outcomes
To orientate the student to polytechnic studies and the learning environment at the South Carelia
Polytechnic.

KTS1196 Nursing Interventions: 7 ECTS

Learning outcomes
Student can create a professional relationship using ethical principles of nursing and implement
methods of helping in nursing science while paying attention to ergonomic nursing.

KTS1197 Anatomy and Physiology: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1048 Patient Safety in Nursing Care: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1245 First Aid 1: 1 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1198 Professional Growth 1: 2 ECTS

Learning outcomes
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KTS1199 Professional Growth 2: 2 ECTS

Learning outcomes
SH17M-1003 NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES FOR LONG-TERM ILLNESSES: 20
ECTS

KTS1201 Medical Nursing Care: 6 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS0972 Pharmocological Therapy: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1202 Pharmacology: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1195 Information Retrieval, Evaluation and Report: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1005 Social and Health Care Service Systems: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1200 Professional Growth 3: 2 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SH17M-1004 PROFESSIONAL STUDIES: 47 ECTS

SH17M-1005 NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES IN HEALTH PROMOTION: 17 ECTS
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KTS1203 Nursing Care for Mental Health and Substance Abuse: 6 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1204 Multicultural Social and Health Care: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KSUO0O036S Finnish Communication at Work: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

The student hasa good command of the Finnish language in terms of grammar and style, a good
command of the languge of meetings and negotiationsand the ability to writefield-specific texts.
Proficiency levetl C1-C2.

KENOO76S English Communication at Work: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes
The studentmasters the basics of the industry-specific English language at work. Proficiency levet
B2.

KTS1246 First Aid 2 and Disaster Training: 2 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SH17M-1006 NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES IN ACUTE CARE: 15 ECTS

KTS1205 Surgical and Perioperative Nursing: 6 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1206 Emergency Nursing Care: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1207 Evidence Based Nursing: 3 ECTS
Learning outcomes
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KTS1208 Research and Development Skills: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SH17M-1007 NURSING CARE COMPETENCIES IN MULTICULTURAL
COMMUNITIES: 15 ECTS

KTS1209 Family and Community Nursing Care: 6 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1043 Entrepreneurship, Quality and Marketing in the Wellbeing Industry: 3
ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1210 Performance Promoting Nursing Care: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KRUOQ042S Swedish Communication at Work: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes
The student cancommunicate in Swedish in the most usual situations in working life and at
leisure.Proficiency levet B1.

KRUO0O054 Public Administration Swedish, Written Skills: 0 ECTS

Learning outcomes

The written Swedish language test of public administration is completed during the Swedish
Communication at Work course.

KRUOO55 Public Administration Swedish, Spoken Skills: 0 ECTS

Learning outcomes

Thespoken Swedish language test of public administration is completed during the Swedish
Communication at Work course.
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SH17M-1008 ADVANCED PROFESSIONAL STUDIES: 30 ECTS
SH17M-1009 ADVANCED COMPETENCIES IN NURSING: 15 ECTS

KTS1247 Nursing in ICU: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1248 Nursing in ER: 3 ECTS

KTS1249 Nursing in crises: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1250 Nurse as teamleader: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1251 Medical competence in critically ill patiens: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1252 Assesment of care at home: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1253 Activating every day life: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1254 Client safety at home: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1255 Modern nursing at home: 3 ECTS

Page 7/10



Learning outcomes

KTS1256 Health technology and innovations: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1258 Anesthesia nursing: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1259 Operative nursing: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1260 Day surgery nursing: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1261 Simulations: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1262 Medical competence in perioperative nursing: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1322 Health Care of Clients with Substance Abuse Problems: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes
?

KTS1323 Clients of Different Age Groups in Mental Healthcare: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes
?
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KTS1321 Tools in Mental Healthcare: 3 ECTS

Learning outcomes
2

KTS1313 Client-centered Health Services: 5 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1311 Clinical Skills and Facing the Patient: 5 ECTS

Learning outcomes

KTS1312 Patient Evaluation and Caring: 5 ECTS
SH17M-1010 ELECTIVE STUDIES: 3 ECTS
SH17M-1011 PLACEMENT: 75 ECTS

SHHARJOR Orientation to Clinical Practice: 10 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SHHARJAM1 Clinical Practice Placement 1: 10 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SHHARJAMZ2 Clinical Practice Placement 2: 10 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SHHARJAMS3 Clinical Practice Placement 3: 10 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SHHARJAMA4 Clinical Practice Placement 4: 10 ECTS
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Learning outcomes

SHHARJAMS5 Clinical Practice Placement 5: 10 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SHHARJSY Advanced Clinical Practice Placement: 15 ECTS

Learning outcomes

SH17M-1012 THESIS: 0 ECTS
SH17M-1013 Drug Calculations: 0 ECTS
KVV0396 Drug Calculations 2: 0 ECTS
KVV0397 Drug Calculations 3: 0 ECTS
KVV0398 Drug Calculations 4: 0 ECTS
KVV0399 Drug Calculations 5: 0 ECTS

KVV0400 Drug Calculations 6: 0 ECTS
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